

February 16, 2018 Sompo Holdings, Inc.

## Sompo Holdings Receives the Award of Merit at the 21st Environmental Communication Awards

The *CSR Communication Report 2017* of Sompo Holdings, Inc. (Group CEO & President: Kengo Sakurada, hereinafter "Sompo Holdings") has been honored with the Award of Merit in the Environmental Report section at the 21st Environmental Communication Awards sponsored by the Ministry of the Environment in Japan and the non-profit organization Global Environmental Forum.

## 1. The Environmental Communication Awards

The Environmental Communication Awards provide recognition for outstanding environmental reporting with the aim of promoting corporate environmental communication with their stakeholders to further accelerate environmental initiatives.

## 2. Overview of CSR Communication Report 2017

This report is a communication tool for providing information on the Sompo Holdings Group's CSR management vision, basic policies, and progress on specific plans and initiatives, as well as for making continuous improvements to group performance. The report contains group actions related to the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) adopted at the United Nations summit in September 2015, and engagements with various stakeholders. In addition, it features on the topics about our initiatives related to climate change, nursing care & healthcare business and digital strategy, which contribute to create a new value through the transformation into "Theme park for the Security, Health, and Wellbeing of Customers."

The report is available for online viewing or download at: http://www.sompo-hd.com/en/csr/communications/report/